

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.83878/2017 in Criminal Appeal No.440/2013

SANJAY SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83878/2017-Application for Bail )

Date : 03-08-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vansaja Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and taken into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we consider it appropriate in the interests of justice to direct the release of the appellant on bail.

Accordingly, during the pendency of this appeal, the appellant is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

In view of the above, the interlocutory application for bail stands allowed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR