

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.440/2013

SANJAY SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[ HIGH UP ON THE BOARD ]

IA No. 66939/2018 - BAIL APPLICATION

IA No. 16104/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.V.M.B.N.S. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.  
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia Ga, Adv.  
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Parties are at liberty to file their written submissions within one week.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)