

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.440/2013

SANJAY SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY: HON. SANJAY KAROL AND HON. AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH, JJ.]
(IA No. 16104/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. V.V.M.B.N.S. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia Ga, Adv.
Mr. Bittu Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Augustine George Masih pronounced a non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol and His Lordship.

2. The appeal is partly allowed in terms of signed non-reportable judgment.

3. The relevant portion of the judgment reads as under:

"30. It is noted that the Appellant was enlarged on bail during the pendency of the appeal. In view of the present judgment and having regard to the period of custody already undergone by the Appellant, he shall not be required to surrender, provided he is not required in any other case.

31. The appeal is accordingly partly allowed. The conviction under Section 302 read with Section 34 IPC is set aside. The Appellant is convicted

under Section 307 IPC and sentenced to the period already undergone”

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)